How much Tubal Factor Infertility is caused by Chlamydia? Estimates based on serological evidence corrected for sensitivity and specificity
SUPPLEMENTAL DIGITAL CONTENT
Supplemental Digital Content 1. Analyses of sensitivity and specificity in terms of test resolution 
Analyses of the Wills, Morre and Narvanen data on test performance, according to our model for Test Resolution, are set out in Table A1.15,14,11
Wills et al. examined 4 assays in 164 female NAAT positive patients attending STD clinics who had been infected for at least one month, and in 747 children aged 2-13.15 Twenty five of the 747 pediatric samples were positive on MIF, and 7 of these were positive on Western blot and were excluded. In our analysis we assign the remaining 18 MIF positive samples a uniform prior probability between zero and one of being true positive. The estimates of test resolution varied from 3.0 to 4.9 (mean= 4.1, standard deviation = 0.83).

Morre describes a “discrepancy analysis”  of  MIF and three peptide-based assays in 149 STI clinic attenders identified through screening.11 Women were counted as “true positive” if they were positive on 2 peptide assays, or MIF on two occasions. “Grey” samples were included in our analysis and assigned a uniform prior probability of being true positive between zero and one. Values of R (Table 1) range from 4.7 to 6.4 (mean = 5.9, sd= 0.79). 

Narvanen et al tested 82 culture positive infected women and 152 paediatric controls with a CT-EIA assay.14 Resolution was 6.29.

Supplemental Digital Content 1, Table 1.  Data from Wills et al15, Morre et al11, and Narvanen et al14 with estimates of sensitivity, false positive (FP) rate and resolution RT = logit(sensitivityT) – logit(1- specificityT ). The analysis of the Morre study assumes that “grey” samples were equally likely to be true positives (TP) or true negatives (TN).  The analysis of the Wills study assumes that 18 pediatric samples that were either included (a) or excluded (b) from the calculation of false positive rate were equally likely to be true positives or true negatives. 
	Study
	Assay
	TP
	FN
	TN(a)
	FP(a)
	TN(b)
	FP(b)
	Grey
	SeT % (95% CI)
	FpT % (95% CI)
	RT

	Morre (8)
	CT-EIA
	61
	11
	72
	1
	
	
	4
	82.5 (72.7 – 90.7)
	1.4 (0 -5)
	6.4 (4.4 – 9.4)

	
	SeroCT
	61
	11
	69
	1
	
	
	7
	81.2 (70.6 – 90.2)
	1.4 (0 – 5)
	6.3 (4.3 – 9.3)

	
	CT pElisa
	50
	20
	72
	2
	
	
	5
	69.3 (57.9 – 79.6)
	2.6 (0.3 – 7)
	4.7 (3.3 – 6.6)

	
	MIF
	57
	15
	74
	1
	
	
	2
	78.1 (67.9 – 86.9)
	1.4 (0 – 4.9)
	6.1 (4.2 – 9.2)

	Wills (10)
	Pgp3
	121
	43
	29
	711
	17
	705
	
	73.8 (66.8 – 80.2)
	3.1 (1.9 – 4.6)
	4.5 (3.9 – 5.1

	
	Ani labs
	98
	66
	8
	587
	6
	574
	
	59.8 (52.1 – 67.3)
	1.2 (0.6 – 2.0)
	4.9 (4.2 – 5.6)

	
	SeroCT
	91
	73
	22
	718
	20
	702
	
	55.5 (47.8 – 63.0)
	2.9 (2.0 – 3.9)
	3.8 (3.3 – 4.2)

	
	CT pElisa
	75
	89
	31
	709
	29
	693
	
	45.7 (38.2 – 55.3)
	4.1 (3.0 – 5.4)
	3.0 (2.6 – 3.4)

	Narvanen (9)
	CT-EIA
	69
	13
	150
	2
	
	
	
	84.2 (75.5 – 91.2)
	1.3 (0.2 – 3.6)
	6.3 (4.8 – 8.2)  
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